

NO. 41774-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

THOMAS LEWIS HALL,

Appellant.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
11 OCT -3 AM 11:05  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY \_\_\_\_\_  
DEPUTY

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Frederick W. Fleming

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

VALERIE MARUSHIGE  
Attorney for Appellant

23619 55<sup>th</sup> Place South  
Kent, Washington 98032  
(253) 520-2637

pm 9/30/11

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
1. <u>Procedural Facts</u> .....	1
2. <u>Substantive Facts</u> .....	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	6
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING HALL WITHOUT REQUIRING THE STATE TO PROVE HIS CRIMINAL HISTORY BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE WHEN HALL OBJECTED TO THE STATE’S ALLEGATIONS OF CRIMINAL HISTORY. ....	6
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Thorne</u> , 129 Wn.2d 736, 921 P.2d 514 (1996) .....	6
<u>State v. Ford</u> , 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999) .....	6, 11
<u>State v. Ammons</u> , 105 Wn.2d 175, 713 P.2d 719, 718 P.2d 796 (1986) .....	7
<u>State v. Lucero</u> , 168 Wn.2d 785, 230 P.3d 165 (2010) .....	7
<u>State v. Mendoza</u> , 165 Wn.2d 913, 205 P.3d 113 (2009) .....	7
<u>State v. Lopez</u> , 147 Wn.2d 515, 55 P.3d 609 (2002) .....	7, 10
 <u>RULES, STATUTES, OTHER</u>	
RCW 9.94A.500 .....	6
<i>ABA Standards for Criminal Justice:</i> <i>Sentencing</i> std. 18-5.17, at 206 (3d ed. 1994) .....	11
